17 (6) of Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the approval of the  

Board of Directors of the Company, the consent of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded for payment of consultancy / professional fees of an amount not 
exceeding Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only) per annum for the 
financial year ending March 31, 2021 to Mr. Suresh Mody (DIN 00027432), Non- 
Executive Director of the Company on such terms and conditions as may be 
mutually agreed between the Company and the Board of Directors of the 
Company;